J.P.Morgan CAZENOVE

The Board of Directors Network International Holdings Plc Suite 1, 7th floor, 50 Broadway, London SW1H 0BL, England

12 July 2023

Dear Sirs/Madams,

Publication of Scheme Document in connection with the recommended cash acquisition of Network International Holdings plc ("Network") by BCP VI Neptune Bidco Holdings Limited ("Bidco")

We refer to the circular to be published by Network on 12 July 2023 in connection with the recommended cash acquisition of Network by Bidco, an entity indirectly owned by Brookfield Business Partners together with private equity funds managed and/or advised by affiliates of Brookfield Asset Management Ltd, a copy of the first page of which is attached hereto for the purposes of identification (the "Scheme Document") and the announcement of the publication of the Scheme Document to be released shortly after the Scheme Document is published (the "Announcement").

The Scheme Document and the Announcement include certain references to J.P. Morgan Securities plc (which conducts its UK investment banking business as J.P. Morgan Cazenove).

We hereby confirm that we have given and have not withdrawn our consent to the publication of the Scheme Document and the Announcement with the inclusion of the references to our name in the form and context in which they are included.

This letter is for your information only and should not be relied upon by any other person.

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of

J.P. Morgan Securities plc

THIS DOCUMENT IS IMPORTANT AND REQUIRES YOUR IMMEDIATE ATTENTION. PART II (EXPLANATORY STATEMENT) OF THIS DOCUMENT COMPRISES AN EXPLANATORY STATEMENT IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 897 OF THE COMPANIES ACT. THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS A PROPOSAL WHICH, IF IMPLEMENTED, WILL RESULT IN THE CANCELLATION OF THE LISTING OF NETWORK SHARES ON THE OFFICIAL LIST AND OF TRADING OF NETWORK SHARES ON THE LONDON STOCK EXCHANGE'S MAIN MARKET FOR LISTED SECURITIES.

If you are in any doubt as to the contents of this Document or the action you should take, you are recommended to seek your own financial advice immediately from your stockbroker, bank manager, solicitor, accountant or other independent financial adviser authorised under the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (as amended from time to time), if you are in the United Kingdom, or from another appropriately authorised independent financial adviser if you are taking advice in a territory outside the United Kingdom.

If you sell or have sold or otherwise transferred all of your Network Shares, please send this Document together with the accompanying documents (other than documents or forms personal to you) at once to the purchaser or transferee, or to the stockbroker, bank or other agent through whom the sale or transfer was effected, for transmission to the purchaser or transferee. However, such documents should not be forwarded, distributed or transmitted in or into or from any jurisdiction in which such act would constitute a violation of the relevant laws or regulations of such jurisdiction. If you sell or have sold or otherwise transferred only part of your holding of Network Shares, you should retain these documents and contact the bank, stockbroker or other agent through whom the sale or transfer was effected. If you have recently purchased or otherwise been transferred Network Shares in certificated form, notwithstanding receipt of this Document from the transferor, you should contact Link Group through the Shareholder Helpline to obtain personalised Forms of Proxy.

The release, publication or distribution of this Document and any accompanying documents (in whole or in part), directly or indirectly, in or into or from jurisdictions other than the United Kingdom may be restricted by the laws or regulations of those jurisdictions and therefore persons into whose possession this Document and any accompanying documents come should inform themselves about, and observe, any such restrictions. Failure to comply with any such restrictions may constitute a violation of the securities laws or regulations of any such jurisdiction.

Recommended cash acquisition of

NETWORK INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS PLC

by

BCP VI NEPTUNE BIDCO HOLDINGS LIMITED

an entity indirectly owned by Brookfield Business Partners together with private equity funds managed and/or advised by affiliates of Brookfield Asset Management Ltd

to be effected by means of a Scheme of Arrangement under Part 26 of the Companies Act 2006

Neither this Document nor any of the accompanying documents do or are intended to constitute or form part of any offer or invitation to purchase, otherwise acquire, subscribe for, sell or otherwise dispose of, any securities or the solicitation of any vote or approval in relation to the Acquisition or the Scheme or otherwise, in any jurisdiction in which such offer, invitation or solicitation is unlawful. The Loan Notes and the Rollover Shares issued under the Alternative Offer have not been, and will not be, registered under